Norwood Township Agenda
November 20, 2023 7:00 pm
Norwood Township Hall
00640 Lakeshore Dr.

Topic: November 20 Board of Trustees
Time: Nov 20, 2023 07:00 PM America/Detroit

Join Zoom Meeting
https://usOSweb.zoomgus/i/89925181128?pwd:=28v6rvg9\{eH8BkVuGLSpFZNchKueX.l

Meeting ID: 899 2518 1128
Passcode: 776966

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of Minutes — October 16, 2023 Board Meeting

Public Comment on Agenda
Approval of Agenda
Supervisor Report

Treasurer Report
Fund Balances as of :10/31/23

Generdadl $ 102,132.34 (Including Performance Bond of 12,000)
Sweep Acct. $ 176,122.41 TOTAL General Fund $278,254.75
Road $ 44,448,642
CD Road $ 100,000.00 TOTAL Road Fund $144,448,62
Fire $ 1311516
CD Fire $ 30,000.00 TOTAL Fire Fund $43,115.16
ARP $ 75,143.54
Phragmites $ 7,936.97 (incl. $1055 for F. Hamilton)
Tax Fund $ 59,739.66
Clerk Report Preapproved: $ 350.18 (GLE/Truestream)

Unapproved: $ 27,552.85

TOTAL: $ 27,903.03
Trustees Report
Zoning Administrator Report-Online
Old Business:
New Business: Zoning Fee Increase and Submittal Schedule
New Zoning Administrator Hire
Stiliwell Performance Guarantee Bond

Correspondence/Announcements

Public Comment - Individuals wishing to speak under Public Comment need to state
name and where they live — Thank youl!

Adjournment



Township of Norwood-General Fund 11/20/2023 4:00 PM
Register: 101-001 - BankAcct-Gen Fund
From 10/16/2023 through 11/20/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/17/2023 Transfer From Sweep... Transfer from other Fund Sweep X 9,546.16 101,596.71
10/19/2023 003231 Transfer From Road ... 101-699 - Transfers fro... Deposit X 4,825.00 106,421.71
10/19/2023 Transfer to Sweep 101-999 - Transfers to ... Sweep 5,375.00 X 101,046.71
10/29/2023 003230 Mortensen Funeral H... 101-673 - Cemetary Lo... Paul Jolife Burial X 550.00 101,596.71
10/30/2023 003232 Tax Account 101-403 - Property Tax... Settlement #8 X 497.24 102,093.95
10/31/2023 003233 CCSB 101-664 - Interest Inco... Oct. 2023 Inter... X 38.39 102,132.34
11/01/2023 eft Truestream -split- Internet Billing 110.46 102,021.88
11/02/2023 eft Great Lakes Energy -split- Autopay Lights 239.72 101,782.16
11/07/2023 7151 Robert Englebrecht 101-209 - Assessor:20... 2023 Wages 812.50 100,969.66
11/07/2023 7152 Leslie Meyers -split- ZA /Planner- 2... 808.00 100,161.66
11/07/2023 7153 Tom Mielke -split- Enforcement O... 366.50 99,795.16
11/07/2023 7154 Henk and/o Nyanna ... 101-691 - Township Pa... Park Ranger/Hall 60.00 99,735.16
11/07/2023 7155 Monteith's Carpet Cl...  101-265 - Township H...  11/3/23 Carpet ... 332.16 99,403.00
11/07/2023 7156 Young, Graham, & ...  101-101 - Twp Board:... invoice #25159 200.00 99,203.00
11/07/2023 7157 U.S. Postmaster 101-253 - Treasurer:25... Winter Tax St... 315.00 98,888.00
11/07/2023 7158 Lynn Smolenyak 101-253 - Treasurer:25... Postage Reimb... 29.20 98,858.80
11/07/2023 7159 BS&A Software 101-209 - Assessor:20... 15059 452.00 98,406.80
11/07/2023 7160 Charlevoix County N... -split- Inv. #16088 48.00 98,358.80
11/07/2023 7161 Ellsworth Energy Ser... 101-265 - Township H...  Account #33228 624.65 97,734.15
11/07/2023 7162 Charlevoix State Bank  101-265 - Township H... Business Loan ... 3,912.20 93,821.95
11/07/2023 7163 Charlevoix State Bank  101-265 - Township H... Business Loan ... 1,041.02 92,780.93
11/07/2023 7164 Brenda Freds -split- Clerk Election 652.63 92,128.30
11/07/2023 7165 Kim Kolb -split- Election Chair 213.75 91,914.55
11/07/2023 7166 Carolyn Navarre 101-191 - Elections:19...  Election Inspec... 81.00 91,833.55
11/07/2023 7167 Nancy Cleland 101-191 - Elections:19... Election Inspec... 81.00 91,752.55
11/07/2023 7168 Linda L Moore 101-191 - Elections:19...  Election Inspec... 90.00 91,662.55
11/07/2023 7169 Bonnie Furlong 101-191 - Elections:19...  Election Inspec... 90.00 91,572.55
11/07/2023 7170 Election Source 101-191 - Elections:19... 23-4003 439.66 91,132.89
11/10/2023 eft Visa - Charlevoix Sta... -split- Account Numb. .. 216.90 90,915.99
11/10/2023 7171 Ferguson & Chamber... 101-691 - Township Pa... 1,200.00 89,715.99
11/20/2023 7172 Boss Lawn & Landsc... -split- 20248 2,445.00 87,270.99
11/20/2023 7173 Charlevoix County C... 101-191 - Elections:19... November 202... 1,041.68 86,229.31
11/20/2023 7174 Diana Stillwell 101-200 - Accts Payabl... Stillwell Perfor... 12,000.00 74,229.31
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Charlevoix County

203 Antrim Street, Charlevoix, Ml 49720
{231} 547.7200

clerkcha rlevoixcounty.org

Tor
Norwood Township
c/o Brenda Freds

00640 Lakeshore Drive
Charlevoix, Ml 49720

INVOICE

Date: 19/15/2003

Payment terms | Due date

Due on receipt Due on receipt
Description
Thumb Drive - November 7, 2023 General Eiﬁéﬁm\
Precinct Kit - November 7, 2023 General Etection 48,77
Etection Notice, Notice of Registration, & Public Aec racy 20 & : 53
- November 7, 2073 Genaral Election o
Ballots - November 7, 2023 General Election 761,24
Lanvass for November 7, 2023 Ganeral Eléction 2193

Subtotal §1,041.68

Please remit payment to:
Charlevoix County Clerk
203 Antrim Street
Charlevoix, Ml 49720
(231) 547-7200

Thank you!




Boss Lawn & Landscape

Invoice

06798 U.S. 31 S. Date Invoice #
Charlevoix, MI 49720 — iy
(231)547-0766
Bill To
Norwood Township
00640 Lakeshore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
Terms
Due on receipt
Item Quantity Description Rate Amount
Mowing 1 |Park: 10/5 60.00 60.00
Fall Clean-up 39.75 | Cemetery: 11/3 60.00 2,385.00
Total $2,445.00

Balance Due

$2,445.00




